PRINTED: 09/02/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING _		11/	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	F 00	0		
	Standard Survey 1	1/2/2020				
	Census: 83					
	Sample: 18 plus 2 d	closed records				
F 576 SS=B	THE REQUIREMEI SUBPART B, FOR FACILITIES. Right to Forms of C	NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH NTS OF 42 CFR PART 483, LONG TERM CARE Communication w/ Privacy 6)-(9)	F 57	6		12/7/20
	reasonable access including TTY and the facility where ca overheard. This inc	resident has the right to have to the use of a telephone, FDD services, and a place in alls can be made without being ludes the right to retain and e at the resident's own				
	facilitate that reside individuals and entifacility, including rea (i) A telephone, including The internet, to the facility; and	facility must protect and ent's right to communicate with ties within and external to the asonable access to: uding TTY and TDD services; the extent available to the age, writing implements and nail.				
	and receive mail, an and other materials resident through a r service, including th (i) Privacy of such of	communications consistent				
_ABORATOR\	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

11/13/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/02/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315149	B. WING		11/0	2/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	with this section; ar (ii) Access to statio implements at the resonable access electronic communicati (i) If the access is a (ii) At the resident's expense is incurred access to the resid (iii) Such use must law. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observareview, it was deterprovide privacy who This deficient pract residents reviewed (Resident following: The surveyor review 10/19/2020 Annual assessment tool, we executive Order 26, 4 When interviewed Resident state packages that were asked him/her to othe staff member. On 10/26/2020 at 1 presence of another packages in the readdressed to Resident addressed to Resident packages in the readdressed to Resident packages in the resident packages in the readdressed to Resident packages in the resident packa	resident has the right to have to and privacy in their use of lications such as email and ons and for internet research. available to the facility expense, if any additional d by the facility to provide such ent. comply with State and Federal NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to en receiving mail. tice was identified for for privacy with their mail and was evidenced by the wed Resident # Minimum Data Set, an which identified that the resident on 10/26/2020 at 12:18 PM, ed that he/she received e opened and/or staff members pen the packages in front of 12:22 PM the surveyor (in the er surveyor) observed 2 large ception area. Both boxes were	F 576	F-tag 576 1. Resident was interviewed to Regional Director and the Regional nurse and assured resident that rewould receive mail unopened. All residents have the right to open his own mail and packages. 2. All residents have the potential that affected by this deficient practice was Resident Rights are no followed. 3. An in-service was done with the Administrative staff who have acceed the mail on Resident Rights to open mail and packages on their own. 4. The Administrator and Nursing Supervisor will monitor daily that packages and mail will be delivered unopened and that residents will no asked to open the mail/packages in	I MDS sident s/her o be s/hen ess to n their do be	

Facility ID: NJ60312

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315149	B. WING		1	1/02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	clerk who was sitting she did not know with the Social worker Adid ask Resident after front of her on acknowledged that open mail and pack When interviewed of Administrator state mail or packages to resident to open the Covid-19 and the risanitizing or cleaning any resident in this cleaning products, The Administrator spackage was accid clerk. He acknowled should be delivered On 10/26/2020 at 1 the Resident Rights Regional Consultar residents have the person and by mail privacy. During an interview Director in the preson and by staff.	g at the reception desk, said ho had opened the package. on 10/26/2020 at 12:47 PM, ssistant (SWA) stated that she to open his/her package in The SWA the residents' have the right to tages in private. on 10/26/2020 at 1:20 PM, the did that whomever delivers the other esidents' asks the expackages because of sk of residents' receiving ag products. When asked if facility had ever received the Administrator said "no." stated that Resident # 's entally opened by the payroll edged that mail and packages I unopened. :30 PM the surveyor reviewed to policy provided by the not. The policy included that the right to communicate in the remail, and telephone with the on 10/27/2020 the Regional ence of the Regional Minimum ober stated that mail should not	F 5	of the staff members. The Adwill check packages that corrensure that none have been all findings will be reported a Assurance meeting x 2 quar	ne in daily to opened and it the Quality	
F 584 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)(1 Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1	table/Homelike Environment	F 5	584		12/7/20

PRINTED: 09/02/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING _		11/	/02/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	comfortable and hobut not limited to resupports for daily liv. The facility must program and supports for daily liv. The facility must program use his or her persuppossible. (i) This includes entreceive care and suppossible and layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable into \$483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as some suppose	vironment. right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and ving safely. ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	F 58	34			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/0	2/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	by: Based on observar determined that the sanitary shower roo was identified in 4 onursing units and was acrosed in an identified in 10/28/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed black substance in shower area, around baseboards. On 10/28/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed black substance in and a heavy accumulation of surveyor also observed observed or in 10/29/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed black substance in and a heavy accumulation in a heavy accumulation of surveyor also observed observed observed on 10/29/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed on 10/29/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed black substance in and a heavy accumulation of surveyor also observed observed on 10/29/2020 at 9 onursing was across from Resurveyor observed black substance in and a heavy accumulation of surveyor also observed observ	NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview, it was a facility failed to maintain oms. This deficient practice of 4 shower rooms on 2 of 2 vas evidenced by the following: 3:58 AM Resident # stated r 26, 4.b. 3:56 AM Resident # stated ned about mold in the shower AM the surveyor observed be a heavy accumulation of a the corner junctions of the ned the toilet, and along the 3:50 AM the surveyor observed "Resident Bath Room" that esident Room "The a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a the shower corner junctions a heavy accumulation of a	F 584	F-tag 584 1. The resident room resident bathroom across from resident room resident bathroom across from resident bathroom across from room were cleaned with bleach remove the black like substance in floor wall juncture as well as the graines in the tiles and the seam arout toilet. The rest of the bathroom through the facility were all checked to assut they were free from black like milds substance. Where necessary, the fivere replaced as well as the based. The housekeepers were immediate in-serviced by the Corporate Housekeeping Director on the policy procedure for cleaning and disinfer resident areas. 2. All residents are affected by this deficient practice when the policy a procedure for cleaning and disinfer resident areas are not followed. All residents have the potential to be a when the facility is not maintained it clean, comfortable and homelike enviroment. 3. An in-service was done on 10/30 with the Housekeeping Director by Corporate Housekeeping Director by Corporate Housekeeping Director of Policy and Procedure for cleaning and Procedure for C	m d the ss from to the out and the oughout ure that ew illes boards. ely ey and cting all offected in a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315149	B. WING		11/	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	floor and a heavy a substance around to the control of the shoot on the floor. When interviewed a black is junctions of the shoot on the floor. When interviewed a black is junctions of the shoot on the floor. When interviewed a black is junctions of the shoot on the floor. When interviewed a black is junctions of the showstated he had a state technicians) and two stated he had a state technicians) and two stated one of the how which is shower area and state one of the how were assigned to the cleaned by the how were assigned to the shower area and stated "It's mostly a what to do and the sure they do what I every day and when alternate superviso DHK/L stated after are cleaned, they do stated "I look in the when the surveyor the showers were a better, the tiles need it is not stated to be the stated he had discussions."	ccumulation of a black the toilet area. 1:08 AM the surveyor utive Order 26, 4.b. " that was ent Room . The surveyor ubstance in the corner ower area and in the grout lines on 10/30/2020 at 12:33 PM the eeping and Laundry (DHK/L) ff of three girls, two guys (floor to laundry technicians. He ousekeeping staff cleaned the way and resident bath (shower ousekeeping staff cleaned EW the resident bath (shower astated the toilets, tubs, nower bed all needed to be sekeeping staff when they	F 584	resident areas to maintain a cle comfortable and homelike envir review of all houskeeping job di was done by the Corporate Hou Director with the facility Housek Director and all housekeeping smembers. 4. The Housekeeping Director and Administrator will conduct daily inspect resident areas to assurathese deficient practices do not ongoing. All findings will be revithe Quality Assurance meeting quarters.	roment. A iscriptions usekeeping staff and rounds to e that reoccuriewed at	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION ()	X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		315149	B. WING		11/02/2	2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 584	with the current Adr NJAC 8:39-31.2	ministrator.	F 584			
F 658 SS=E	Services Provided ICFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Com The services provides outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, it was deter a.) follow acceptable with following their monthly compared to the services of residents review pass observation (For the State of practice of nursing nurse is defined as human responses the and emotional heal services as case fir counseling, and professional regimens as a service of life ar medical regimens as services as case fir counseling, and professional regimens as services	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced cion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to: e standards of clinical practice policy on completion of medication summaries for iewed for unnecessary ents #	F 658	F tag 658 1. Summaries were completed all residents on for the month of Resident was immediately clarified and the MAR at POS were updated to reflect the correction. 2. All residents have the potential of affected when monthly reviews are not done on Security Order 26, 4.1 medications. audit was to ensure were completed for October and ong All residents on ensure correct dosage of the MAR and POS. 3. An in-service was done with the nursing staff on completing monthly summaries on a timely basis. The Nowere also in-serviced on checking orders with each pick up to ensure the dose did not change and	being ot An es joing. ted to was	/7/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING			11/0	2/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			79	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 N FORKLANDING ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the The practice of nurs nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and pro- restorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia 1. Resident had Executive Order resident's recultive Order resident's recultive Order The resident tapered and then di was started. The resident was b consultant of the resident was b recultive Order 26, 4.b tapered and then di was started. The resident was b recultive Order 26, 4.b tapered and then di was started. The resident was b recultive Order 26, 4.b tapered and then di was started. The resident was b recultive Order 26, 4.b tapered and then di was started.	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist." I diagnoses that included the included included the included the included included the included included the included inc	F	658	the POS/MAR are correct. 4. The Director of Nurses and Assi Director of Nurses or Unit manager check monthly to ensure all summare done timely. The Director of Nurses and U Assistant Director of Nurses and U Managers will check all when it is picked up from the clinic to ensure no changes have owith dosage prior to distributing to the medication Nurse. The two items a will be reviewed at the Quality Assumeeting x 4 quarters.	rs will raries rses, nit orders ccured he bove	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING			11/	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and Executive Order Ar Executive Order 26, 4.1 Executive Order 2 that was dated September." Whe 8:50 AM, the Direct had looked through unable to find additionable to find addition	eval noted to change r 26, 4.b. eval noted to start r 26, 4.b. wed the resident's medical t) and observed only one for "month reviewed n interviewed on 11/2/2020 at tor of Nursing (DON) said they n the medical record and were tional monthly summaries. d diagnoses that included 4.b. The resident's ed the evaluation medication and the dication executive Order 26, 4.b. eplan included a medication executive Order 26, 4.b. The careplan also noted open executive Order 26, 4.b. or 26, 4.b. executive Order 26, 4.b.	F6	\$58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/	/02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	र		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Executive Order 26, 4.b for the completed for the complete	the month of the m	F 6	558		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING _		11	/02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	TE, ZIP CODE D	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor revier record and observed and	wed the resident's medical and only executive Order 26, 4.b. the month of	F 65	8		
	On Executive Order 26.4 a Executive Order 26.4 b a Order	eval noted to Executive Order 26, 4.b.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315149	B. WING _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11	/02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	age 11	F 6	58		
	Executive Orde	r 26, 4.b.				
	The surveyor revie record and observe	wed the resident's medical ed only one form:				
	Dated Executive Order 26, 4.b for	or the month of Seculive Order 28, 415.				
	Director of Nursing	on 11/2/2020 at 8:50 AM, the (DON) said they had looked al record and were unable to thly summaries.				
	the Nursing Superv Supervisor stated " sheets are in the coresponsible for con summaries, there i follow. When the sunable to find cons summaries in the core	O AM the surveyor interviewed visor and DON. The Nursing the monthly summary harts and stated "each nurse is an assignment sheet to urveyor mentioned being istent completion of monthly charts, the DON stated "if they, they probably weren't done."				
	"Monthly executive of undated, and obse will be assigned to each resident on	wed the facility's policy rder 26, 4.b Summaries", rved it included "Licensed staff monthly behavioral charting for recutive Order 26, 4.b medications. e 15th of the month."				
	observed a License administer medical resident received	at 9:15 AM the surveyor ed Practical Nurse (LPN) tions to Resident The Executive Order 26, 4.b. 26, 4.b.) as per the order on				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315149	B. WING _		11/0	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During review of the observed 5/20/202 included a Physicia receive Executive Executive Order 26 observed that the ochange in dosage. During an interview the LPN said Reside Executive Order 26, 4, if the medication or order should have to the Director of Nurse facility's Regional Color of the PC The facility did not pethat contained informatical i	e medical record, the surveyor 0 Physician's Orders (PO) that n's order for the resident to 0 Order 26, 4.b. 7, 4.b. The surveyor then reder had been changed to 0 The new order was 1R, however, there was no order documented to reflect the 10 on 10/26/2020 at 9:47 AM, entities should have received 10 not 10/26/2020 at 10:10 AM sing in the presence of the consultant stated that Resident the correct dose of	F 65	58		
F 756 SS=E	29.2(d)	iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5)	F 75	56		12/7/20
	. , . ,	egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident it least once a month by a				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/0	02/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	S483.45(c)(4) The pirregularities to the facility's medical dia and these reports r (i) Irregularities incomplete during that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review reparate, written reattending physician director and director and director minimum, the reside and the irregularity (iii) The attending president's medical pirregularity has been action has been table no change in the physician should do the resident's medical physician should do the resident's medical with the process and step when he or she ide requires urgent act This REQUIREMED	review must include a review edical chart. pharmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. Elude, but are not limited to, any e criteria set forth in paragraph or an unnecessary drug. In	F 750				
	determined that the	v and record review, it was e facility failed to ensure that rmacist (CP) completed		F-tag 756 1. A new Pharmacy Consultan	t was hired		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315149	B. WING		11/0	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	monthly medication This deficient practices dents reviewed (Residents reviewed (Residents reviewed (Residents reviewed (Residents reviewed the surveyor reviewed and receiving multiple receiving multiple reviewed the review of the rewise surveyor noted one completed prior to CP review of the rewise when admitted on for the month of the month of the receiving multiple recei	regimen reviews as required. tice was identified for of for unnecessary medications and was ollowing: viewed the medical record of observed the resident was medications that included are 26, 4.b. Executive Order 26, 4.b. CP review dated are cord the erecord of observed the medical record the erecord the erecord of observed the medical record of observed the resident regimen or a CP review done of a CP review done of observed the resident was medications that included or 26, 4.b. Viewed the medial record of observed the resident was medications that included or 26, 4.b. Viewed the medial record of observed the resident was medication that included or 26, 4.b. Viewed the medial record of observed the resident was medication used to treat of a medication used to treat of the control of t	F 7	and started August of 2020 system in place whereby the Consultant can access via all medication records of a This allows all residents to have there medications reast well as new admissions readmissions. 2. All residents have the profected when medications reviewed on a timely basis and a timely basis and the consultants are reviewing monthly. 4. The Director of Nurses Director of Nurses will ensured the reports monthly to ensuring and the quality Assurance medication.	he Pharmacy a remote access all residents. b continue to viewed monthly a and otential to be a are not b. with the the Pharmacy medications and Assistant sure all resident one by auditing oure compliance e reviewed at	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315149	B. WING			11/	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			794	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N FORKLANDING ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	the next CP review 2020. 3. The surveyor rev Resident 1 and or receiving multiple medication), and the surveyor reversion of the surveyor noted that resident's medication and for April, May the next CP review 1. The surveyor reversident 1 and or receiving multiple medication and for April, May the next CP review 1. The surveyor reversident 1 and or receiving multiple medication 1 and or receiving multiple medication 1 and or receiving multiple medicative order 26, 4.b. (and Executive Order 26, being used with this Executive Order 26, being used with this Executive Order 26, being used with this Executive Order 26, and the treatment of Executiv	was completed in August riewed the medical record of observed the resident was nedications that included equive Order 26, 4.5. (a medication used to treat medicaition), medication), medication), cations used to attack the last CP review of the ons had been done on ere no further CP reviews of June or July. After 3/12/2020 was completed in the last CP review of the observed the resident was nedications that included the Executive Order 26, 4.5. (a medications used to see	F 7	56			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315149	B. WING		11	/02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	surveyor noted that resident's medicatic There we found for March Ap the next Executive Order 26, 41b. 5. The surveyor reversident and or receiving multiple next executive Order 26, 4.b.), of Executive Order 26, 4.b. Exe	the last CP review of the cons had been done on were no further CP reviews ril, May, June or July. After CP review was completed in viewed the medical record of observed the resident was nedications that included 4.b. (medications to treat (used in the treatment 26, 4.b.), Executive Order 26, 4.b.), (used to consider 25, 4.b.), (used to consider 26, 4.b.)	F 7	756		
	resident's medication during the month of the Mursing Superv Nursing (DON) regions Consultant Pharma Supervisor said "the coming into the building during the coming into the building during the months of the supervisor said."	been no CP review of the on regimen upon admission or acceptance of the control o				
	company took over she had started wo September and she the CPs. The DON any after March."	in August. The DON stated rking at the facility in had not found anything from stated "I don't think they did on 10/29/20 at 11:06 AM, the RD) stated there was no				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER G MANOR		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 194 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	electronically when facility.	to do the CP reviews they weren't coming into the	F 756			
	"Pharmacy Service: Pharmacist", revise "A documented revi of each resident at frequently under ce	ved the facility's policy s-Role of the Consultant d April 2019, which included ew of the medication regimen least monthly, or more rtain conditions, based on nd state guidelines."				
F 812 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-29.3 (a) Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1 §483.60(i) Food safe	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2)	F 812			12/7/20
	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Prod approved or consid state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision de facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision de from consuming for §483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accord standards for food serve This REQUIREMEN by:	cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. I food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State gulations. Des not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. Des not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. Des, prepare, distribute and dance with professional		f-tag 812		

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF CO	DEFICIENCIES DRRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315149	B. WING _		11/0	02/2020
NAME OF PROV	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
reverse has sa provided was considered with the short case of up has appeared an another was possible to the short case of up has appeared and another was possible to the short case of up has appeared and another was possible to the short case of up has appeared and the short case of up has appeared and the short case of the short cas	Indle potentially haritation in a safe event food borne as evidenced by the sevent food borne as evidenced by the sevent food borne as evidenced by the sevent food from the sevent food food food food food food food foo	mined that the facility failed to azardous foods and maintain and consistent manner to illness. This deficient practice he following: 10 8:26 to 9:13 AM the nied by the Director of Dietary he following in the kitchen: 11 food supply room, a can of canned beans) on an upper ant dent on the upper seam of the the DOD stated "That but with the dented cans." The nito the designated dented 12 food on a lower shelf, a can do a significant dent on the OD stated "That" on good it and a significant dent on the OD stated "That" on good it and a significant dent on the OD stated "That" on good it and a significant dent on the OD stated "That" on good it and of 100% Tomato Juice on significant dents on the lower he DOD moved the can of designated dented can area. 13 for Mashed Potatoes are of Mashed Potatoes are by date. The DOD stated in the pipe and it probably got DD threw the can of mashed	F8	1. On 10/23/2020 the can of to f sliced apples, can of 100% were removed to the specific of area, and the can of mashed place was thrown out immediately. It the Store room was inspected other dented cans. None were cans were checked for dates. sausage links in question were immediately discarded and the freezer was checked for all from assure that they were properly and dated. A thermometer was immediately installed in the descriftingerators/freezers were checked and corrected with the temperatures logged. All other with the other were examined to assolve were up to date. The exhaust freezer number two and freezer three were immediately cleaned of the kitchen was inspected to that there was no other dirty for equipment. 2. All residents have the poternatificated by this deficient practice contents in dented cans are compromised, food not stored properly, temperatures not mosoiled fans/equipment. This capotentially cause harm to the reason of the causing foodborne illness. 3. On 10/24/2020, an in-service can be a serviced to the causing foodborne illness.	tomato juice dented can potatoes. The rest of for any a found. All The electron items to be served to cometers. The other ecked to cometer they fan above er number ed. The rest consumer and/or and dated enitored and dated enitored and en residents by	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/0	02/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	sealed shut. The sacrystals. The bag h When interviewed, staff. I'm throwing the thrown in the trash. 5. The surveyor was thermometer in the refrigerator. When a requested to see the logs for the refriger kitchen. The surveyor temperature Log Contemperature had be breakfast time for the contemperature of the surveyor, accompand Dietary (RDOD), kitchen: 1. The surveyor obstabove reach-in free The fan had a black substance attached the fan blades. When RDOD stated "That daily cleaning schecken it and cover it the RDOD provided the "Dietary Aides Word Schedule" and a contemperature was scheduled by served there was created.	wered and the bag was not ausage was covered with ice ad no date or use by date. the DOD stated "They're from hem away." The sausage was	F8	by the Corporate Director with the service Director and all dietary is Policy and procedure for dented storage of these cans. The Corporate Director in-serviced the Food Service Director and all dietary staff on the and procedure for proper storage frozen and refrigerated foods as the necessity of having thermomy visible in the refrigerator/freezer logging temperatures. An in-service done by the Corporate Director in Food Service Director and dietate the policy and procedure for keek itchen equipment free of dust at 4. The Food Service Director and Administrator will inspect the kitch storage area, temperature logs, kitchen equipment daily to assure these deficient practices do not ongoing. All findings will be reviet the Quality Assurance meeting and quarters.	taff on the cans and orate rvice ne policy e of well as eters and rice was with the ry staff on ping all and debris. It the chen and e that eoccur wed at	

PRINTED: 09/02/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/	02/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER G MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	"All frozen products indicates the date obe stored outside o must be securely so open or date taken item stored without than 90 days." The policy also inclineading "Canned G" "All canned items side dated when stock is canned items will be year of this date. Al inspected for dents dented canned second albeled "dented car Manager is responsedented cans that in along with product I department. Once re	wed the facility policy titled hal Services", undated. The following under the Frozen g: will be left in original box that of delivery. If product needs to fee the original box, product healed and labeled with date out of original box. No frozen original box will be held longer under the foods": tored in the stock room will be seed delivered and put away. No he stored longer then (sic) one is canned items will be and if found will be put in the tion of the stock room that is ins." The Food Service hible for providing a list of the cludes date it was received orand to purchasing received from the purchasing be notified to either throw out	F 8	12			
F 867 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) QAPI/QAA Improve CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2		F 8	67		12/7/20	
		assessment and assurance. quality assessment and ee must:					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STERLING MANOR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	2/2020
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(ii) Develop and implement appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and record review, it was determined that the facility failed to provide documented evidence of Quality Assessment and Assurance (QAA) and Quality Assessment and Assurance (QAA) and Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI) meetings. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 10/29/2020 at 12:00 PM the surveyor reviewed the QAA/QAPI plan and observed the facility was working on discrepancies with meal plan tickets and physician ordered diets. When interviewed at that time, the Director of Nursing (DON), who was new to the facility as of 9/1/2020, stated she found multiple errors in the dietary meal orders vs. the physician's orders. Upon further review the surveyor found no tracking, goals or performance measures identified in the documentation. In addition there were no audits completed of dietary orders and no documented evidence of corrective action put into place. At that time the Regional Director in-serviced the Administrator and Director of Nursing (DON), who was new to the facility as of 9/1/2020, stated she found multiple errors in the dietary meal orders vs. the physician's orders. Upon further review the surveyor found no tracking, goals or performance measures identified in the documentation. In addition there were no audits completed of dietary orders and no documented evidence of corrective action put into place. At that time the Regional Director of Nurses will ensure the Administrator on the QAPI/QAA meetings are scheduled each Quarter. The Administrator will provided notice to all consultants as to the time and date of the QAPI/QAA meeting as well as the current Medical Director. All findings will be discussed at the Quality Assurance meetings are checked to the QAPI/QAA meeting as well as the current Medical Director. All findings will be discussed at the Quality Assurance meeting as vell as	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315149	B. WING		11/	/02/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	4/22/2020, stated the July 15, 2020. The was no QAPI initiated Administrator and the not know if any QAI QAPI plans initiated with the facility. The current QAPI on 10 the dietary orders wasked if the DON has for the QAA/QAPI, the regulation out, but the dietary orders wasked if the DON has for the QAA/QAPI, the regulation out, but the plant in the plant	was new to the facility as of the last quarterly meeting was administrator stated "There and at that time." The the DON both stated they did PI meetings had been held or a prior to their employment are DON stated she initiated the 1/22/2020 after she discovered were not accurate. When ad knowledge of the regulation the DON stated "I've printed but I haven't looked through I'm a little rusty on doing an a while."	F8	67			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	4/5/2021 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY STERLING MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 794 N FORKLANDING ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
		edicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement A	

It his report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix F0576	Correction	ID Prefix F	F0584	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
Reg. # 483.10(g)(6)-(9)	Completed	Reg. #	83.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Completed
LSC	11/23/2020	LSC _		11/24/2020	LSC			11/19/2020
ID Prefix F0756	Correction	ID Prefix F		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4	4)(5) Completed	Reg. #	83.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.75(g)(2)(ii)		Completed
LSC	11/23/2020	LSC _		11/19/2020	LSC			11/19/2020
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/2/2020		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						s 🗆 no